SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL MEMBERS BAKER, MILLER, PAIZ AND WIENEKE COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION RESOLUTION NO. No. <u>CR-28</u> Series of 2008 Series of 2008 A RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER NOT TO APPOINT A DEPUTY CITY MANAGER, PENDING A REVIEW OF THE BUDGET WHEREAS, during the interview process, the City Manager stated that a deputy city manager was unnecessary; and WHEREAS, the City Council desires to operate the City as efficiently as possible. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN. COLORADO, THAT: Section 1. The City Manager is hereby directed not to fill the position of Deputy City Manager pending a budget review. The amount of \$138,191 budgeted for the Deputy City Manager in Section 2. account 61106, of funds 110 and 510 of the 2008 City of Northglenn Budget, is hereby encumbered for a future reallocation within the 2008 budget. DATED at Northglenn, Colorado, this _____ day of _______, 2008. KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

COREY Y. HOFFMANN
City Attorney

DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC

City Clerk